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This report provided free of charge by:

Motor Cars LA LLC
9625 Black Mountain Rd Ste 315B, San Diego, CA 92126

(714) 381-0748

Vehicle History ReportTM US $39.99

2009 MERCEDES-BENZ
SL65AMG/BLACK
VIN: WDBSK79F19F153949
CONVERTIBLE
6.0L V12 F SOHC 36V
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE

This CARFAX Report Provided by:

Motor Cars LA LLC

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 9/6/22 at 1:39:41 PM (CDT).
Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool,
along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section


Owners 1-2 
Owner 3 
Owner 4

Salvage |
Junk |
Rebuilt |
Fire |
Flood |
Hail |
Lemon Guaranteed

No Problem

Guaranteed

No Problem

Guaranteed

No Problem

Not Actual Mileage |
Exceeds Mechanical Limits Guaranteed

No Problem

Guaranteed

No Problem

Guaranteed

No Problem

GUARANTEED
- None of these major title problems were reported by a state Department of Motor
Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this
report, CARFAX will buy this vehicle back.	

View Certificate

No accidents or damage reported
to CARFAX

7 Service history records

4 Previous owners

Types of owners: Personal lease,
Personal

Last owned in Oklahoma

12,031 Last reported odometer
reading

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated


Owners 1-2 
Owner 3 
Owner 4

Year purchased 2009 2011 2013

Type of owner Personal lease Personal lease Personal

Estimated length of ownership 1 yr. 8 mo. 1 yr. 11 mo. 9 yrs. 2 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces See Details See Details Oklahoma

Estimated miles driven per year See Details 1,266/yr 381/yr

Last reported odometer reading 4,554 7,341 12,031

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/bbg/viewPrintCertificate.cfx?data=6JPhoLj4oFMuP8pLDxHoqmllXLTVmx2Rzhgz-94z-AAZGQRpX8TjwVajA8Hwbg4wti_TWahG7SJIW7jLPfLK0CfiT_IUNumwpJ7F0LTxGUa5Kra-zoMaBoIqu7RqLwcEl41UKmiBqLS6W0SKGKZUs-EDIsQX68nzIzecUEcTGkGeNXXVHnP2eBOgvBYF0DnmRTwijDu1lr-ejynnvw45amglc1bbKZwQYK19tMondSJV3kUMRfuMnqz6IsNMJS4c-iuQQuaeixBfpB46Sbuwrsw3FjiMOYT-m7uZNQwGL8Lb1JuZAbpCITT8rgeAmNnllpiiDit0gRpkjKrtfP5cMZJvbbOsEz2G6HcbsY3UJiI36Vdz1rvUH7YqoyiMJVf7slK3KyV9LPfBKoLy4H5y_4Mxy5cAhHqBL7eDZnO8iy8buzY0cRWG2Rmeg0N3IsU
https://www.motorcarsla.com/
http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/ar20/defSalvage
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/ar20/defJunk
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/ar20/defRebuilt
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/ar20/defFire
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/ar20/defFlood
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/ar20/defHail
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/ar20/defLemon
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/ar20/defNAM
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/ar20/defEML
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/bbg/viewPrintCertificate.cfx?data=6JPhoLj4oFMuP8pLDxHoqmllXLTVmx2Rzhgz-94z-AAZGQRpX8TjwVajA8Hwbg4wti_TWahG7SJIW7jLPfLK0CfiT_IUNumwpJ7F0LTxGUa5Kra-zoMaBoIqu7RqLwcEl41UKmiBqLS6W0SKGKZUs-EDIsQX68nzIzecUEcTGkGeNXXVHnP2eBOgvBYF0DnmRTwijDu1lr-ejynnvw45amglc1bbKZwQYK19tMondSJV3kUMRfuMnqz6IsNMJS4c-iuQQuaeixBfpB46Sbuwrsw3FjiMOYT-m7uZNQwGL8Lb1JuZAbpCITT8rgeAmNnllpiiDit0gRpkjKrtfP5cMZJvbbOsEz2G6HcbsY3UJiI36Vdz1rvUH7YqoyiMJVf7slK3KyV9LPfBKoLy4H5y_4Mxy5cAhHqBL7eDZnO8iy8buzY0cRWG2Rmeg0N3IsU
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Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX


Owners 1-2 
Owner 3 
Owner 4

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall
Check with an authorized Mercedes-Benz dealer for any
open recalls.

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

Warranty Expired Warranty Expired Warranty Expired

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2009

Personal Lease Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

02/24/2009
 

12
  Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Stamford, CT

Odometer reading reported
- Titled or registered as personal lease vehicle

Two states? Vehicle leasing companies
often title a car in one state but register it
to be driven in another.

04/13/2009
 

Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Stamford, CT
Title #0102381346

Title issued or updated
- First owner reported
- Vehicle color noted as Black

Owner 2
Purchased:
2009

Low mileage! This owner drove less than
the industry average of 15,000 miles per
year.

Personal Lease Vehicle
3,515 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

09/25/2009
 

62
  Connecticut
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported
- Registration issued or renewed
- Titled or registered as personal lease vehicle
- Vehicle color noted as Black

11/24/2009
 

Connecticut
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Stamford, CT
Title #031936919

Title issued or updated
- New owner reported
- Titled or registered as personal lease vehicle
- Loan or lien reported

11/13/2010
 

4,050
  Online Listing Vehicle offered for sale

01/21/2011 New York Registration issued or renewed

https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/ar20/defTotalLoss
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/ar20/defFrameDamage
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/ar20/defAirbagDeployment
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/ar20/defOdometerRollback
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/ar20/defAccidentIndicator
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/ar20/defManufacturerRecall
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/ar20/defBasicWarranty
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/warranty/calculator.cfx?data=Yul4xosjLxSJIHCdPYVuxsfl8inzOdRlzjT43f4GDySAwvlj_aOdWBuWwEFBQXyUoRPyHQ1mseuOzAyBGt-DDlZHnw9znHn3ypV8onzlBQtOZYy8XNuKz3oy-dWwiPK-1sY_04tCXMTa3tr1C8KJKCjNvM6AhRsBQXXUV_gXOG6lyGy5wR1jjXX96ctXLlCbqMSjBOb-v0IxtSLBXAXfxnqEzDYzP49g93qGRQuf-fnZIrA9vn_VgnIWj-W2Nuhp5NVDwKNI0PeDf35PDgFR8CNZSrEeKpRNS9C41f1v5B6swiqPa1ZRMJce1Jho4hV0fB5Sqmed519k1MQYtHamt_1kxCibJQVsThBVo1n3Xud9K1s95y8I3dj0yUFa-BNT7J6fKWwrghOAgFd53btHDFnkAQMxYfPnLHUOp7VL-BCqzxfPJK4qE4pcUKB4bQGQlS3Z8c1a56v-tgsCkBLRcZVvmm9QrGDlsg1qclHOmayQ5TiQrU4m0rOJhbCAPyHh3xIfPU8tYANQAoFUu3O_1-_DPfm5C2yGcPlfQpkb89g4He0Gpu8xN7ZMO1ze4-hL6fbZhDjN9z4851EklGjGRjYTB_XLbrSb1akJjXwe5VIU2F7hyr35VlfoEAO53cN8rovp-MQMYpUnINHBJgZ2U8P-AwQOMU6zNnLuQ0wgSslhbY4nPwAZK4PpwcKg_zMcBqlexlrC4Mw
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  Motor Vehicle Dept.
Armonk, NY

- Titled or registered as personal lease vehicle
- Passed safety inspection

03/12/2011
 

4,554
  New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
- Passed emissions inspection

Owner 3
Purchased:
2011

Low mileage! This owner drove less than
the industry average of 15,000 miles per
year.

Personal Lease Vehicle
1,266 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

04/01/2011
 

New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Stamford, CT

Title issued or updated
- New owner reported
- Titled or registered as personal lease vehicle
- Loan or lien reported

04/15/2011
 

4,733
  Mercedes-Benz of White Plains
White Plains, NY
914-949-4000
mbwhiteplains.com

 4.8 / 5.0

459 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Rear differential fluid flushed/changed

11/11/2011
 

New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Armonk, NY

Registration issued or renewed
- Titled or registered as personal lease vehicle
- Passed safety inspection

04/02/2012
 

6,319
  New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
- Passed emissions inspection

10/16/2012
 

Connecticut
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Greenwich, CT

Registration issued or renewed
- Titled or registered as personal lease vehicle
- Vehicle color noted as Black

03/26/2013
 

7,200
  Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

04/05/2013
 

7,279
  Pennsylvania
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Bensalem, PA
Title #71864857PR01

Title issued or updated
- Dealer took title of this vehicle while it was in

inventory

06/10/2013
 

7,341
  Mercedes-Benz of Plano
Plano, TX
469-331-9525
mbplano.com

 4.6 / 5.0

1,721 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Exterior trim checked

Owner 4
Purchased:
2013

Low mileage! This owner drove less than
the industry average of 15,000 miles per
year.

Personal Vehicle
381 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

06/14/2013
 

Oklahoma
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Tahlequah, OK

Title issued or updated
- New owner reported
- Loan or lien reported

08/14/2013
 

Oklahoma
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Tahlequah, OK

Title issued or updated
- Title or registration issued
- Loan or lien reported

 1,202 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 24,279 Customer
Favoritesfavorite
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Title #110213226019 - Registration updated when owner moved the vehicle
to a new location

02/10/2014
 

8,905
  Jackie Cooper Imports
Tulsa, OK
918-249-9393
jackiecooperimports.com

 4.6 / 5.0

44 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Recommended maintenance performed
- Oil and filter changed
- Vehicle washed/detailed
- Engine/powertrain computer/module checked
- Steering/suspension checked

06/04/2014
 

Oklahoma
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Tahlequah, OK
Title #110213226019

Registration issued or renewed
- Loan or lien reported

01/26/2015
 

10,850
  Jackie Cooper Imports
Tulsa, OK
918-249-9393
jackiecooperimports.com

 4.6 / 5.0

44 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Oil and filter changed
- Tire condition and pressure checked
- Tires rotated
- Wiper(s) replaced
- Vehicle washed/detailed
- Four wheel alignment performed
- Exterior trim checked
- Wheels checked

06/02/2015
 

Oklahoma
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Tahlequah, OK
Title #110213226019

Registration issued or renewed
- Loan or lien reported

06/20/2016
 

Oklahoma
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Tahlequah, OK
Title #110213226019

Registration issued or renewed
- Loan or lien reported

06/09/2017
 

Oklahoma
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Tahlequah, OK
Title #110213226019

Registration issued or renewed
- Loan or lien reported

09/14/2018
 

Oklahoma
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Tahlequah, OK
Title #110213226019

Registration issued or renewed
- Loan or lien reported
- Registration updated when owner moved the vehicle

to a new location

06/25/2021
 

11,881
  Jackie Cooper Imports
Tulsa, OK
918-249-9393
jackiecooperimports.com/locations
/index.htm

 4.8 / 5.0

151 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Recommended maintenance performed
- Air filter replaced
- Antifreeze/coolant flushed/changed
- Cooling system serviced
- Drivability/performance checked
- Engine electrical system checked
- Exterior trim checked
- Spark plug(s) replaced
- Brake fluid flushed/changed
- Tire condition and pressure checked
- Differential fluid flushed/changed
- Transmission serviced
- Battery/charging system checked
- Fuel filter replaced
- Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
- Vehicle washed/detailed
- Power steering checked
- Rear differential serviced
- Wiper(s) replaced
- Tires rotated
- Oil and filter changed
- Emissions or safety inspection performed

06/25/2021
 

Oklahoma
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Tahlequah, OK
Title #110213226019

Registration issued or renewed

12/16/2021
 

11,912
  Jackie Cooper Imports
Tulsa, OK
918-249-9393

Vehicle serviced

 172 Customer Favoritesfavorite
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jackiecooperimports.com/locations
/index.htm

 4.8 / 5.0

151 Verified Reviews

04/23/2022
 

12,031
  Don Thornton Volkswagen of Tulsa
Tulsa, OK
918-712-8989
donthorntonvw.com

 4.4 / 5.0

52 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

09/06/2022
 

CARFAX Car Care Manufacturer Recommended Maintenance
Schedules

Get this vehicle's maintenance schedule,
service history and recall alerts at
carfax.com/service.

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Inspections
Many states or counties require annual or biennial emissions and/or safety inspections. Odometer readings are collected at the time
of the inspection.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent changes
in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle history.
Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers
sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio,
Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used as
proof of ownership.

Follow Us:
  facebook.com/CARFAX 
@CARFAXinc
 
About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

SYSTEMATIC RETRIEVAL OF THE CONTENT OR OTHER DATA FROM THIS SITE TO CREATE OR COMPILE, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, IN
WHOLE OR IN PART, A COLLECTION, COMPILATION, DATABASE OR DIRECTORY WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION OF
CARFAX IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. THE CARFAX VEHICLE HISTORY REPORT IS SUBJECT TO THE CARFAX.COM TERMS OF USE.

 172 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 4 Customer Favoritesfavorite

http://www.carfax.com/service?s_id=int_icr_003
http://www.carfax.com/service?s_id=int_icr_004
http://www.carfax.com/help
https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about
https://www.carfax.com/company/terms-of-use
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